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Charles Town
Samstag, 14. Februar 2026
1 01:00 Race 1

1700 m 25.400 

2 01:32 Race 2
900 m 13.300 

3 02:02 Race 3
900 m 13.300 

4 02:32 Race 4
1300 m 20.500 

5 03:02 Race 5
1300 m 15.700 

6 03:32 Race 6
900 m 32.900 

7 04:02 Race 7
1300 m 35.300 

8 04:32 Race 8
1700 m 17.500 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aim For The Cork 3
Arcadian 1
Badlands Ruler 8
Belle Cause 6
Bid On Blue 3
Blameitonthefun 8
Cajun Prime 2
Camden Hills 4
Can't Deny This 7
Centavo 1
Changes 6
Cruzin Van Nuys 2

Doctor Pardo 8
Don Tequilas 8
Dudes Blue Collar 4
Estrella Fugaz 3
Fifth Of June 2
Fleetness 2
Gabriel's Wing 5
Grandy 3
Hamdoun 4
Hardly Ever Better 3
Head Lad 1
Hidden Favor 4

I'd Rather Not 6
Johanna 7
Lawyer Up Riley 8
Line Astray 8
Lino's Legacy 6
Masterwork 5
Miss Nine One O 6
Mo Joke 5
Mr Sandman 5
Mustwinagenda 4
My Girl Bridgit 7
One Candy Castle 3

One Year More 6
Peppa's Pride 6
Piquant 5
Platinum Ghost 5
Pops Harper 3
Rick'swarmheart 1
Rivermont Dr 4
S S Runs For Fun 2
Shea D World 5
Sisyphus 1
Smooth Rico 5
Socially Awkward 8

Solomons Gold 8
Sperry Chalet 2
Spinemjohnny 4
Spirit And Truth 2
Stolen Secrets 6
Sunset House 7
Swift Tap 8
Take Your Time 3
Tardiff 4
Truth And Justice 7
Vegas Hottie 2
War Thunder 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alexis Espinoza 3 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 3 Anthony Mawing 3
Arnaldo Bocachica 3,7,8 Christian Maldonado 2,3,8 Denis Vicente Araujo 1,5,7
Gerald Almodovar 2 J. D. Acosta 1,2,8 Javier Rivera 4,8
Joe Stokes 1,2,5,6 Jomar Torres 2,4 Jose Montano 5,6
Juan Mauricio Nunez 3,4,5,6,8 Julio Jorge 6,8 Justin M. Lewis 1,3,4,5,6,8
Maximo Chilo 2,4,8 Michael Y. Pagan 5,8 Moises Santaella 1,5,6,8
Reshawn Latchman 7 Shirley Esther Yancapallo Go 4 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 2,3,4,5,7
Victor Rodriguez 3,4,5,6 Warren Ebow III 2,6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Andrew L. Simoff 4 Anthony Farrior 3,8 Anthony Lucas 2 Cynthia E. McKee 2,6,7
Daniel W. Siculietano 4 David Walters 3 Dewayne C. Johnson 5 James Dean Locklear 6
James W. King, Jr. 1,4,5 Javier Contreras 4,5 Jeff C. Runco 7 Keith A. Brown 3
Kelly Lynn Deiter 2 Kelton Brown 3 Kent Knudsen 1,2 Keturah E. Obed-Letts 4
Kevin Boykins 3 Kevin J. Joy 3,4,5 Kristy Gazzier 6 Laura Carson 1,8
Lela G. Hanagan 3 Linda Dollinger-Stehr 4 Michael E. Jones, Jr. 5,8 Miguel Ramos Agosto 8
Ollie L. Figgins III 5 Osborne Smith 8 Ricardo Rangel 8 Ronald G. Sigler 7
Ronney W. Brown 1,5,6,8 Samuel Figueroa 8 Timothy C. Grams 4,6 Timothy M. Collins 2,6
Timothy Shanley 5,8 Tyler S. Shanley 2,5 Vanessa Peltroche 3 Victor M. Espinosa 2
William E. Straughn 3 William Earl Atkins 6
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1
01:00

1700 m
25.400 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 25.400

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.30

Arcadian
4j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - Altesse)

Trainer: Kent Knudsen
Besitzer: Fugget About It Racing Stable

J. D. Acosta

05.12 Charles Town 5 1700 3,3 J. Acosta Ascendance, Head Lad, Rhumjar
13.11 Charles Town 1 1700 1,8 J. Acosta Arcadian, Tour Guide, Solomons Gold
30.10 Charles Town 1 1700 53,7 J. Acosta Arcadian, Classic Joke, Game Keeper
24.09 Finger Lakes 5 1200 ,9 Heman Harkie Five Aces, Deputy Tramon, Seventh Race S
02.09 Finger Lakes 2 1200 6,9 Heman Harkie This Time Yes, Arcadian, Creation Of Adam

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

55.30

Sisyphus
5j. kastanie W (West Coast - Back Road Bella

Trainer: James W. King, Jr.
Besitzer: Devane, William E. And King, 

Justin M. Lewis

04.02 Charles Town 7 1300 2,6 Justin Lewis Tour Guide, Nola Boss, Improbable Journey
07.01 Charles Town 1 1400 2,4 Justin Lewis Sisyphus, Jester's Song, Rick'swarmheart
06.12 Charles Town 1 1300 1,9 Justin Lewis Sisyphus, Gabriel Seven, Valhalla's Palace
13.11 Charles Town 6 1700 4,2 Reshawn Latchman Arcadian, Tour Guide, Solomons Gold
22.10 Charles Town 3 1300 3,7 Reshawn Latchman Absolute Grit, Improbable Journey, Sisyphu

3
Box: 3
ML: 1,6

54.00

Head Lad
5j. rotbraun W (St Patrick's Day - Entice)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Moises Santaella

03.01 Charles Town 1 1700 2,8 Moises Santaella Head Lad, Centavo, Spurs Up
05.12 Charles Town 2 1700 3,0 Juan Belisario Ascendance, Head Lad, Rhumjar
20.11 Charles Town 1 1700 11,1 Juan Belisario Head Lad, Classic Joke, Epic Luck
18.10 Charles Town 2 1400 2,4 Juan Belisario Memory Bouquet, Head Lad, Don Tequilas
01.10 Charles Town 2 1400 7,8 Juan Belisario Rhumjar, Head Lad, Billy Jack

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Centavo
8j. kastanie W (Flashstorm - First Penny)

Trainer: Laura Carson
Besitzer: Laura Carson

Joe Stokes

03.01 Charles Town 2 1700 19,7 Justin Lewis Head Lad, Centavo, Spurs Up
23.12 Parx Racing 5 1670 22,8 Omar Hernandez More New Commission, Balantyne, It's Game Tim
19.11 Finger Lakes 5 1670 16,5 Heman Harkie Freedsdale, Whiskey Frens, Cascade Cruis
12.11 Finger Lakes 3 1700 2,8 Luis Pena Finalist, Speedy Hans, Centavo
29.10 Finger Lakes 3 1670 2,9 Christian Navarro Matty's Express, Finalist, Centavo

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.30

Rick'swarmheart
4j. dunkelbr W (Gormley - Coldfeetwarmheart)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Denis Vicente Araujo

16.01 Charles Town 3 1700 6,2 Denis Araujo Omar Comin, Strava, Rick'swarmheart
07.01 Charles Town 3 1400 7,0 Denis Araujo Sisyphus, Jester's Song, Rick'swarmheart
03.12 Charles Town 5 1300 3,1 Denis Araujo Dance For Green, Mark Did It, Absolute Grit
06.11 Charles Town 1 1400 5,6 Denis Araujo Rick'swarmheart, Bad Lineage, Nocashrefu
16.10 Charles Town 2 1300 11,0 Denis Araujo Frosty The Giant, Rick'swarmheart, Tour Gu

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
01:32

900 m
13.300 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 13.300

1
900

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

56.20

Fleetness
5j. kastanie S (Smarty Jones - Ysabell T.)

Trainer: Timothy M. Collins
Besitzer: Timothy M. Collins

Maximo Chilo

29.11 Charles Town 8 900 93,2 Warren Ebow III Song And A Breeze, Miss Shack Attack, Citi
08.11 Charles Town 5 900 5,3 Warren Ebow III Mi Kataleya, Cajun Prime, Last Glance
28.06 Charles Town 6 900 2,6 Fredy Peltroche Late Night Spirit, Tale Of Power, Cruzin Van
19.06 Charles Town 4 900 1,0 Elias Peltroche Quiet Luxury, Late Night Spirit, Miss Shack 
17.05 Charles Town 5 900 12,9 Fredy Peltroche Buckskin Suzie, Beach Blonde, Swan

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,4

57.20

Fifth Of June
4j. kastanie S (Irish War Cry - Afleet Fairy)

Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter
Besitzer: Cathy Denelsbeck

Jomar Torres

21.01 Charles Town 4 900 8,9 Jomar Torres Colonial Dancer, Amendment, Sacred Love
03.01 Charles Town 5 900 2,4 Edgar Villasmil Collegeville Queen, Miss Shack Attack, Caj
11.12 Penn National 6 1100 6,8 Edgar Villasmil Eachpeachpearplum, Sacred Love, Go Chlo
26.11 Penn National 3 1000 2,1 Edgar Villasmil Vivid Artiste, Sandy Girl, Fifth Of June
17.10 Charles Town 4 900 27,9 Edgar Villasmil Fashion Victim, Double Spirit, Innocent Nyg

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

57.20

S S Runs For Fun
5j. rotbraun S (D' Funnybone - Telesa)

Trainer: Anthony Lucas
Besitzer: Byron K. Schunk

Gerald Almodovar

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Vegas Hottie
4j. kastanie S (Collected - Elysian)

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

21.01 Charles Town 8 900 19,1 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Colonial Dancer, Amendment, Sacred Love

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.00

Cajun Prime
4j. dunkelbr S (Cajun Breeze - Miss Primetime

Trainer: Victor M. Espinosa
Besitzer: Kevone O. Gibbs

Warren Ebow III

03.01 Charles Town 3 900 18,5 Warren Ebow III Collegeville Queen, Miss Shack Attack, Caj
19.11 Charles Town 9 1300 4,8 Juan Belisario Lilliput, Lorraine's Way, Flying Destiny
08.11 Charles Town 2 900 2,3 Juan Belisario Mi Kataleya, Cajun Prime, Last Glance
17.10 Charles Town 6 900 39,4 Victor Lara Fashion Victim, Double Spirit, Innocent Nyg
09.10 Charles Town 2 900 12,6 Victor Lara Sweet Manhattan, Cajun Prime, Bourbon An

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

56.20

Spirit And Truth
5j. rotbraun S (Hard Spun - Clever Girl)

Trainer: Tyler S. Shanley
Besitzer: Timothy R. Williamson

Christian Maldonado

21.12 Laurel Park 7 1100 15,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Worries Unfounded, Tasty Time, C C Comm
09.10 Charles Town 5 900 4,5 J. Acosta Sweet Manhattan, Cajun Prime, Bourbon An
28.09 Laurel Park 5 1200 12,1 Weston Hamilton Tierra Santa, Valerie Street, Feel The Bolt
08.06 Laurel Park 5 1200 2,6 Weston Hamilton A P M Notion, Sheezahotmess, Map To The
15.05 Pimlico 3 1200 2,3 Weston Hamilton Paperback Edition, Lorraine's Way, Spirit An

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

57.20

Sperry Chalet
4j. rotbraun S (Laoban - Knox County Zip)

Trainer: Kent Knudsen
Besitzer: Jensik, Wade B. And Zohn, R

J. D. Acosta

31.12 Parx Racing 8 1300 9,3 Franklin Gonzalez, Jr. Nezy's Girl, Nohai, Lady Catalina
09.12 Parx Racing 5 1200 2,3 Mychel Sanchez Broad Strokes, Candothis, Ditch The Loot
14.07 Parx Racing 3 1200 9,4 Jean Aguilar Edge Of The Blade, Instant Vision, Sperry C
03.06 Parx Racing 6 1200 5,7 Jean Aguilar Angel Of Hope, Instant Vision, Sweet Distra
01.05 Churchill Downs 4 1200 12,1 Luis Saez Marmo, Tempting Lady, Warm Days

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

57.20

Cruzin Van Nuys
4j. dunkelbr S (Enticed - Cruzette)

Trainer: Kent Knudsen
Besitzer: Kent Knudsen

Joe Stokes

04.02 Charles Town 7 1400 33,7 J. Acosta Royaltiesprincess, Close Up, Itza Kitty
14.01 Charles Town 3 1300 6,2 J. Acosta Bourbon And Beauty, Deposit Slip, Cruzin V
29.11 Charles Town 6 900 95,6 Anthony Mawing Song And A Breeze, Miss Shack Attack, Citi
08.11 Charles Town 3 900 41,7 Anthony Mawing Don't Blink, Collegeville Queen, Cruzin Van 
18.10 Charles Town 5 900 16,7 Anthony Mawing Winning Moon, Miss Shack Attack, Last Gla

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
02:02

900 m
13.300 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 13.300

1
900

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

57.20

Take Your Time
5j. grau/bra W (Fiber Sonde - Southern Marsh)

Trainer: Lela G. Hanagan
Besitzer: Lela G. Hanagan

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

23.01 Charles Town 4 900 10,8 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Spirit Of Windsor, Hopping Henry, Noid
29.11 Charles Town 9 900 12,5 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Aim For The Cork, Favorite Road, Go Go Pr
14.11 Charles Town 6 900 2,8 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Beechmont, Ride The Brand, Favorite Road
16.10 Charles Town 1 900 1,8 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Take Your Time, Auburn Mill, Golden Key
27.09 Charles Town 6 900 31,5 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Little Roo Roo, Aim For The Cork, Rocket A

2
Box: 2
ML: 1,6

57.20

Aim For The Cork
5j. kastanie W (Denis Of Cork - Sweet Aimee)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC

Arnaldo Bocachica

29.11 Charles Town 10 900 ,9 Moises Santaella Aim For The Cork, Favorite Road, Go Go Pr
22.10 Charles Town 3 1300 7,4 Juan Belisario Robbielikeshim, Sharpasadiamond, Aim For
11.10 Charles Town 7 900 39,7 Juan Belisario Time To Rock, Honeyquist, Pork Chop Pete
27.09 Charles Town 2 900 9,5 Juan Belisario Little Roo Roo, Aim For The Cork, Rocket A
12.09 Charles Town 1 900 6,0 Juan Belisario Aim For The Cork, Beechmont, Estrella Fug

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

57.20

Hardly Ever Better
7j. rotbraun W (Bullsbay - Thorn Of Plenty)

Trainer: Kevin Boykins
Besitzer: Richard Burnsworth

Anthony Mawing

10.01 Charles Town 9 900 10,1 Anthony Mawing El De Chirel, Heaven's Got Fire, Imperial Ki
03.12 Charles Town 2 900 48,9 Anthony Mawing Head Of The Class, Hardly Ever Better, Hea
14.11 Charles Town 3 900 9,4 Anthony Mawing Hopping Henry, Auburn Mill, Hardly Ever Be
18.10 Charles Town 3 900 1,2 Anthony Mawing Favorite Road, Ride The Brand, Hardly Ever
08.10 Charles Town 3 900 70,7 Anthony Mawing Summerstateofmind, Tizafastbullet, Hardly 

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Bid On Blue
6j. dunkelbr W (Windsor Castle - Synergist)

Trainer: Keith A. Brown
Besitzer: Gary L. Hemp

Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr.

11.12 Charles Town 5 1300 7,4 Juan Nunez River Warrior Rvf, Pico Plat, Gogogetem
29.11 Charles Town 7 1400 15,7 Juan Belisario Yankee Doodle Kid, The Hound, Boundfora
31.10 Charles Town 1 1300 2,4 Juan Belisario Bid On Blue, Juba's Heart, Favorite Road
09.10 Charles Town 2 1400 3,9 Victor Lara Break The Chains, Bid On Blue, One Candy
07.08 Charles Town 7 1300 6,5 Christian Maldonado Barong, Estrella Fugaz, Defiant Giant

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Grandy
5j. rotbraun W (Tale Of The Cat - Cleft In The 

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: John C. Funkhouser

Victor Rodriguez

11.12 Charles Town 9 1300 8,3 Victor Rodriguez River Warrior Rvf, Pico Plat, Gogogetem
29.11 Charles Town 5 900 26,1 Victor Rodriguez Aim For The Cork, Favorite Road, Go Go Pr
19.09 Charles Town 7 1300 7,6 Sunday Diaz, Jr. The Hound, Favorite Road, One Candy Cas
05.09 Charles Town 10 1400 20,0 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Fearnought, Break The Chains, Doctor Pard
08.08 Charles Town 6 1700 20,4 Jhorma Cespedes Strive For Stride, Summoning Denis, My Bo

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

57.20

One Candy Castle
6j. dunkelbr W (Windsor Castle - Candy One)

Trainer: William E. Straughn
Besitzer: Joshua K. Washington

Justin M. Lewis

11.12 Charles Town 4 1300 25,4 Justin Lewis River Warrior Rvf, Pico Plat, Gogogetem
28.11 Charles Town 8 1300 26,1 Juan Belisario Fearnought, Change Your Luck, Doctor Par
31.10 Charles Town 3 1300 4,3 Justin Lewis Bid On Blue, Juba's Heart, Favorite Road
09.10 Charles Town 3 1400 5,1 Justin Lewis Break The Chains, Bid On Blue, One Candy
19.09 Charles Town 3 1300 5,5 Maximo Chilo The Hound, Favorite Road, One Candy Cas

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.30

Pops Harper
5j. rotbraun W (Practical Joke - Bayou Miss)

Trainer: David Walters
Besitzer: Charles L. Biggs

Juan Mauricio Nunez

03.01 Charles Town 2 900 31,9 Juan Nunez Go Go Prancer, Pops Harper, D Hopper
22.11 Charles Town 6 900 9,5 Juan Nunez Culminate, Idiosyncrasies, Not So Holy
06.11 Charles Town 5 900 3,1 Jeiron Barbosa Nothing But Heir, Idiosyncrasies, Culminate
20.09 Charles Town 3 900 2,1 Fredy Peltroche Little Lukey, Ellinger, Pops Harper
05.09 Charles Town 2 900 ,8 Fredy Peltroche Minella, Pops Harper, Bossme

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

56.20

Estrella Fugaz
5j. grau/bra W (Golden Years - Suyai)

Trainer: Vanessa Peltroche
Besitzer: JAS Racing Stable LLC

Alexis Espinoza

23.01 Charles Town 6 900 9,3 Fredy Peltroche Spirit Of Windsor, Hopping Henry, Noid
11.12 Charles Town 8 1300 16,3 Fredy Peltroche River Warrior Rvf, Pico Plat, Gogogetem
29.11 Charles Town 4 900 18,4 Fredy Peltroche Aim For The Cork, Favorite Road, Go Go Pr
15.11 Charles Town 7 900 61,4 Fredy Peltroche Pork Chop Pete, Pleasenthanku, On The Co
06.11 Charles Town 5 1300 8,8 Fredy Peltroche Yankee Doodle Kid, Full Proof, Go Go Pran

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

56.20

War Thunder
4j. rotbraun W (War Dancer - Lyrically)

Trainer: Kelton Brown
Besitzer: Carpionato, Domenic And Mc

Christian Maldonado

28.11 Charles Town 1 900 ,5 Christian Maldonado War Thunder, Warrior's Notion, Go Long
21.11 Charles Town 8 1300 19,6 Gerald Almodovar Wiley Willard, Go Long, My Lucky Ace
31.10 Charles Town 3 1400 7,8 Gerald Almodovar Wrightsville, My Lucky Ace, War Thunder
27.09 Laurel Park 6 1100 17,3 Xavier Perez Kohoutek, Call Me A Cab, Italiano Kid
04.09 Charles Town 6 900 19,0 Victor Lara Super Lino, Mister Grinch, Cedar's Estate

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
02:32

1300 m
20.500 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 20.500

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.30

Spinemjohnny
3j. rotbraun W (Independence Hall - Classic E

Trainer: Andrew L. Simoff
Besitzer: Simoff, Andrew L. And Aguirr

Jomar Torres

03.02 Parx Racing 5 1100 9,6 Eliseo Ruiz Knockanarrow, Peach Smoothie, Quick To J
14.01 Parx Racing 6 1200 9,0 Julio Hernandez Designed By Smarty, Petey Motto, Peach S

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.30

Mustwinagenda
3j. rotbraun W (Known Agenda - My Tootsy)

Trainer: Keturah E. Obed-Letts
Besitzer: Flamingo Run LLC

Javier Rivera

22.10 Mountaineer 7 1000 27,1 Kevin Gonzalez Colleague, Titanio, Abundant Energy
15.09 Mountaineer 5 900 6,4 Brandon Whitacre Ante Antman, Lil Red Beaudette, Tijuana Bu

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,6

55.30

Camden Hills
3j. rotbraun H (Connect - Cranberry Cove)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Chiuve, Barbara A. And Joy, 

Victor Rodriguez

23.01 Charles Town 5 900 7,3 Victor Rodriguez This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village
17.08 Ellis Park 4 1200 5,5 Jaime Torres Compressed, Election Night, Red Speedo

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

55.30

Hidden Favor
3j. dunkelbr H (World Of Trouble - Bankstriss)

Trainer: Timothy C. Grams
Besitzer: Brian Griffin

Maximo Chilo

23.01 Charles Town 7 900 24,2 Maximo Chilo This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village
03.01 Charles Town 4 1300 20,0 Maximo Chilo Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace
11.07 Colonial Downs 7 1100 20,2 Mychel Sanchez Max Capacity, Smols, More Than Cute

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.30

Rivermont Dr
3j. rotbraun W (Long River - Fearless And Luc

Trainer: Linda Dollinger-Stehr
Besitzer: T. W. Stables LLC

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

02.11 Laurel Park 9 1700 101,0 Andres Chavez Dynaflame, Future Blues, Vignon Manor
19.10 Laurel Park 5 1600 31,8 Denis Araujo My Boy Bud, Our Ham Sandwich, Birdy Whi
04.10 Laurel Park 6 1200 46,8 Denis Araujo In Honor Of Jeff, Lino's Fire, My Little Nico 

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

55.30

Dudes Blue Collar
3j. rotbraun W (Holy Boss - Neimark)

Trainer: Javier Contreras
Besitzer: David Benjamin Bloom

Juan Mauricio Nunez

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.30

Tardiff
3j. rotbraun H (Joevia - Jimi Bags)

Trainer: Daniel W. Siculietano
Besitzer: Michael Basso

Shirley Esther Yancapallo 

03.01 Charles Town 9 1300 38,6 Joe Stokes Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

55.30

Hamdoun
3j. rotbraun H (War Of Will - Inconclusive)

Trainer: James W. King, Jr.
Besitzer: Adam King

Justin M. Lewis

05.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 3,0 David Egan Il Vagabundo, Eyes On The Ground, Gigline
19.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1500 4,0 Miguel Vasquez Oscars Angel, Three Cheers, Justin Smiles
26.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 5,4 Yolber Torres Freaky Neeks, Pax Mundi, Bull By The Horn
07.09 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 6,5 A. Rahim Jasim Hammond, Wootun, Hamdoun
13.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 27,0 Rajiv Maragh Trelawny, Neo Zapper, Malbec

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
03:02

1300 m
15.700 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 15.700

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

56.20

Piquant
4j. dunkelbr W (Medaglia d'Oro - Tasteful)

Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Besitzer: Robert Proulx

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

05.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 3,1 Edwin Gonzalez Venezuelan Hope, Roscoe Pine, Wannabee
02.11 Gulfstream Park 7 1700 3,0 Edwin Gonzalez Rashid, Murabeh, Corta Fuego
28.09 Gulfstream Park 5 1670 4,2 Miguel Vasquez Classic Of Course, I Know I Know, Win With
26.07 Gulfstream Park 1 1670 2,8 Miguel Vasquez Piquant, Oasis Prince, Murabeh
29.06 Gulfstream Park 1 1700 13,9 Miguel Vasquez Piquant, Murabeh, Corta Fuego

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

Well Spotted
5j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - Just Lovely)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Kendrick Bullard

Jose Montano

09.01 Charles Town 3 1400 8,2 Moises Santaella Ray's Blue Wagon, Masterwork, Well Spotte
06.12 Charles Town 3 1300 32,2 Justin Lewis Trainer Please, Grand Park View, Well Spot
22.11 Charles Town 2 1400 21,3 Justin Lewis Jester's Song, Well Spotted, Overly Critical
05.11 Charles Town 1 1400 21,2 Justin Lewis Well Spotted, Tycoon Mogul, Sigrun Fast Bo
29.10 Charles Town 4 1300 58,0 Justin Lewis Valhalla's Palace, Bear Hunt, Sea Of Tranq

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

54.90

Mo Joke
5j. dunkelbr W (Practical Joke - Oh Flo)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Moises Santaella

08.01 Charles Town 3 1700 5,1 Moises Santaella Blameitonthefun, Iceteca, Mo Joke
06.12 Charles Town 1 1300 1,9 Juan Belisario Mo Joke, Nay's Only One, Goldfire
26.11 Charles Town 2 1700 3,9 Juan Belisario Cuchulain, Mo Joke, Goldfire
19.11 Charles Town 1 1400 ,6 Juan Belisario Mo Joke, We Live This Game, Fabelman
12.11 Charles Town 2 1700 1,6 Juan Belisario Defiant Giant, Mo Joke, My Boy Clyde

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

57.20

Smooth Rico
6j. rotbraun W (Handsome Mike - Brisson)

Trainer: Dewayne C. Johnson
Besitzer: Dewayne C. Johnson

Denis Vicente Araujo

09.01 Charles Town 8 1400 35,0 Gustavo Larrosa Solomons Gold, Valore, Valhalla's Palace
06.12 Charles Town 9 1300 10,1 Elias Peltroche Trainer Please, Grand Park View, Well Spot
20.11 Charles Town 1 1300 1,4 Juan Nunez Smooth Rico, Abuelo Paps, Tapio
06.11 Charles Town 5 1400 37,7 Juan Nunez Rick'swarmheart, Bad Lineage, Nocashrefu
25.10 Charles Town 6 900 78,5 Reshawn Latchman Irish Hero, Summerstateofmind, Moonlit Noti

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.20

Shea D World
5j. dunkelbr W (World Of Trouble - Sweet Satu

Trainer: James W. King, Jr.
Besitzer: Adam King

Justin M. Lewis

18.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1400 22,5 Carlos Martinez Tshiebwe, Sneak Preview, Speed Control
23.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 55,0 Heriberto Figueroa Beach Colt , Canuto, Back Em Up
22.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1200 75,1 David Boraco Classify, Pay Zone, Born Noble
22.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1400 21,3 David Boraco Awesome Train, Lasso, Turn Up The Trees
13.10 Gulfstream Park 8 1100 13,3 David Boraco Sultan The Great, Blue Spearman, Bullet Bl

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Mr Sandman
7j. rotbraun H (Uncle Lino - Avani Force)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Katherine Decanzio

Victor Rodriguez

17.01 Charles Town 1 1300 3,8 Victor Rodriguez Mr Sandman, Subject To Change, Tapio
10.09 Parx Racing 2 1200 1,0 Yan Rodriguez Lord Winsalot, Mr Sandman, Brindisi
18.08 Parx Racing 5 1200 23,4 Melvis Gonzalez Tatum, Ava K's Boy, Fast Bob
30.07 Penn National 4 1200 6,8 Jean Aguilar Neon Sign, Bermuda Run, Twentyeighttothr
09.07 Parx Racing 1 1200 11,8 Melvis Gonzalez Mr Sandman, Sophia's Prince, Patriarchal

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

57.20

Masterwork
6j. kastanie W (Mastery - Seeking Paradise)

Trainer: Javier Contreras
Besitzer: Alex Kazdan

Juan Mauricio Nunez

09.01 Charles Town 2 1400 ,9 Juan Nunez Ray's Blue Wagon, Masterwork, Well Spotte
06.12 Charles Town 4 1300 1,7 Juan Nunez Trainer Please, Grand Park View, Well Spot
20.11 Charles Town 1 1400 2,1 Juan Nunez Masterwork, Strategist, C R's Mandate
12.09 Belmont At The Bi 5 1200 47,5 Dalton Brown Timaeus, My Man Matty, Heavyweight Cha
27.08 Saratoga 9 1600 49,5 Dalton Brown Az U Chase Me, Mugatu, Baron Of Sealand

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

56.20

Gabriel's Wing
6j. kastanie W (Collected - Need An Angel)

Trainer: Ollie L. Figgins III
Besitzer: Ray M. Pennington III

Joe Stokes

21.01 Charles Town 8 1300 48,2 Justin Lewis Spurs Up, Thank Ya Pete, Grand Park View
25.09 Charles Town 7 1400 6,2 Arnaldo Bocachica Dorado, Strategist, Rick'swarmheart
20.08 Cnl 8 1200 34,3 Axel Concepcion Eastbostonbenny, Great Heavens, Bold Div
31.07 Cnl 9 1600 57,3 Horacio Karamanos Gas Alley, Jack's Legend, King Covee
11.07 Cnl 4 1200 12,0 Weston Hamilton Village Person, Eastbostonbenny, Schrader

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.90

Platinum Ghost
6j. grau/bra W (Conveyance - Miz Rey)

Trainer: Tyler S. Shanley
Besitzer: Fox Run

Michael Y. Pagan

09.01 Charles Town 6 1400 9,6 Jomar Torres Ray's Blue Wagon, Masterwork, Well Spotte
06.12 Charles Town 6 1300 21,6 Anthony Mawing Thank Ya Pete, Inter Miami, Zio Lorenzo
22.11 Charles Town 4 1400 1,8 Juan Nunez Jester's Song, Well Spotted, Overly Critical
08.10 Mountaineer 1 1200 ,1 Alexander Chavez Platinum Ghost, Supply Chain, Koselio
25.09 Thistledown 7 1100 3,6 Luis Rivera Aye Aye Sir, Stormin'unclejack, Boldness

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
03:32

900 m
32.900 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 32.900

1
900

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Belle Cause
5j. dunkelbr S (Creative Cause - Tanita Belle)

Trainer: Kristy Gazzier
Besitzer: Cristina V. Mosby

Victor Rodriguez

23.01 Charles Town 5 900 5,4 Julio Jorge Sweet Lime, Stella's Candy, Lino's Legacy
03.01 Charles Town 4 900 3,2 Julio Jorge No Direction, Sweet Lime, I'd Rather Not
28.11 Charles Town 4 900 1,1 Julio Jorge That's Just Peachy, Chelsea's Dream, Swee
25.10 Charles Town 3 1300 9,6 Julio Jorge Aim's Redirect, Stolen Secrets, Belle Cause
03.10 Charles Town 2 900 3,4 Julio Jorge Candy Wide, Belle Cause, Readthefineprint

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.00

Miss Nine One O
4j. grau/bra S (Redirect - Fluvanna)

Trainer: James Dean Locklear
Besitzer: Amber Locklear

Warren Ebow III

02.01 Charles Town 3 1700 1,3 Warren Ebow III Preshow Hype, Flattering Way, Miss Nine O
05.12 Charles Town 2 1300 24,9 Warren Ebow III Golden Plunge, Miss Nine One O, Stella's C
21.11 Charles Town 5 900 25,2 Warren Ebow III Dontcrosstheline, Juba's Taj, Stella's Candy
20.06 Charles Town 8 900 58,7 Julio Jorge Love The Lad, Our Memories, Meemaw's Gi
06.06 Charles Town 6 1300 68,8 Julio Jorge I'm A Cool Queen, Preshow Hype, Italian So

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

I'd Rather Not
5j. dunkelbr S (Stormy's Majesty - I'd Lie)

Trainer: William Earl Atkins
Besitzer: William Earl Atkins

Justin M. Lewis

22.01 Charles Town 3 900 1,1 Tais Lyapustina Chelsea's Dream, Peppa's Pride, I'd Rather 
03.01 Charles Town 3 900 12,7 Tais Lyapustina No Direction, Sweet Lime, I'd Rather Not
21.12 Laurel Park 8 1100 32,4 Tais Lyapustina Worries Unfounded, Tasty Time, C C Comm
28.11 Charles Town 9 900 7,2 Victor Rodriguez That's Just Peachy, Chelsea's Dream, Swee
06.11 Charles Town 3 900 9,5 Victor Rodriguez Fancy Conchita, Chelsea's Dream, I'd Rathe

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

57.20

One Year More
5j. kastanie S (Golden Years - One Day More)

Trainer: Kristy Gazzier
Besitzer: Cristina V. Mosby

Julio Jorge

09.08 Charles Town 7 900 37,0 Julio Jorge Our Memories, Box Top, Runaway Gold
19.07 Charles Town 5 900 23,0 Julio Jorge Cry Tough, Our Memories, Lil Knockout

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Peppa's Pride
4j. kastanie S (Gunnevera - Funny Pepper)

Trainer: Timothy M. Collins
Besitzer: Timothy M. Collins

Joe Stokes

22.01 Charles Town 2 900 13,2 Fredy Peltroche Chelsea's Dream, Peppa's Pride, I'd Rather 
02.01 Charles Town 5 1700 5,3 Joe Stokes Preshow Hype, Flattering Way, Miss Nine O
05.12 Charles Town 5 1300 41,3 Moises Santaella Golden Plunge, Miss Nine One O, Stella's C
06.11 Charles Town 7 900 21,7 Juan Belisario Fancy Conchita, Chelsea's Dream, I'd Rathe
17.10 Charles Town 3 900 35,4 Wesley Ho Sonde Tails, Hey Nigh Teen, Peppa's Pride

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

57.20

Changes
4j. dunkelbr S (Fiber Sonde - Looks Like Troub

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Juan Mauricio Nunez

23.01 Charles Town 9 900 1,6 Juan Nunez Sweet Lime, Stella's Candy, Lino's Legacy
09.05 Charles Town 5 1300 2,4 Marshall Mendez Ivyleaguedropout, Preshow Hype, Keep Shi
26.04 Charles Town 7 900 1,7 Marshall Mendez Grand Intentions, I'm A Cool Queen, Italian 
28.03 Charles Town 2 900 13,5 Reshawn Latchman Allformenoneforyou, Changes, Grand Intenti
27.02 Charles Town 3 900 4,8 Reshawn Latchman First Print, Creed Calling, Changes

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

57.20

Lino's Legacy
4j. rotbraun S (Uncle Lino - C R Case's Legac

Trainer: Timothy C. Grams
Besitzer: Grams Racing Stable LLC

Jose Montano

23.01 Charles Town 3 900 36,7 Jose Montano Sweet Lime, Stella's Candy, Lino's Legacy
03.01 Charles Town 8 900 4,8 Jose Montano No Direction, Sweet Lime, I'd Rather Not

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

54.90

Stolen Secrets
4j. rotbraun S (Bullsbay - Resistance)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Moises Santaella

23.01 Charles Town 4 900 5,4 Moises Santaella Sweet Lime, Stella's Candy, Lino's Legacy
08.11 Charles Town 2 900 ,5 Moises Santaella Modest Kay, Stolen Secrets, Zero Degrees
25.10 Charles Town 2 1300 26,4 Moises Santaella Aim's Redirect, Stolen Secrets, Belle Cause
17.10 Charles Town 4 900 ,9 Juan Belisario Verdi's Surprise, Golden Plunge, Fancy Con
27.09 Charles Town 4 900 6,2 Juan Belisario Stars Over Juba, Cuddler, Sonde Tails

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
04:02

1300 m
35.300 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 35.300

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.40

My Girl Bridgit
3j. dunkelbr S (Take Charge Indy - Bridging Th

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Reshawn Latchman

07.01 Charles Town 1 900 1,8 Reshawn Latchman My Girl Bridgit, Sunset House, Summit Point

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,8

55.30

Sunset House
3j. grau/bra S (Cairo Prince - Elghayoor)

Trainer: Jeff C. Runco
Besitzer: Coleswood Farm, Inc.

Arnaldo Bocachica

21.01 Charles Town 1 1400 ,2 Arnaldo Bocachica Sunset House, Lolita, Julita Bonita
07.01 Charles Town 2 900 1,7 Arnaldo Bocachica My Girl Bridgit, Sunset House, Summit Point

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.40

Can't Deny This
3j. dunkelbr S (Candygram - Won't Be Denied)

Trainer: Ronald G. Sigler
Besitzer: Casey's Legacy LLC

Denis Vicente Araujo

07.01 Charles Town 1 1300 3,9 Denis Araujo Can't Deny This, Honey I'm Broke, Lolita
10.12 Charles Town 3 1300 8,7 Denis Araujo Johanna, Lolita, Can't Deny This
29.10 Charles Town 4 900 19,8 Denis Araujo Cloudyncool, Chanterelle, Johanna
15.10 Charles Town 5 1300 35,0 Denis Araujo Napule, B's Wild Candy, Spicy Years
17.07 Charles Town 8 900 68,7 Christian Hiraldo Blames Honey, Spotlight Girl, Karina Anna

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

50.30

Johanna
3j. kastanie S (Vino Rosso - Dance With Giant

Trainer: Jeff C. Runco
Besitzer: O'Sullivan Farms LLC And St

Warren Ebow III

10.12 Charles Town 1 1300 ,8 Arnaldo Bocachica Johanna, Lolita, Can't Deny This
29.10 Charles Town 3 900 2,9 Arnaldo Bocachica Cloudyncool, Chanterelle, Johanna
15.05 Remington Park 6 274 13,1 Gonzalo Gutierrez Fancys Bigtime Girl, My First Prize Leena, J
08.11 Will Rogers 9 229 47,3 Gonzalo Gutierrez Regards To Cartel, Eye M Your Favorite, Jr

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

53.50

Truth And Justice
3j. grau/bra S (Fiber Sonde - Miss Construe)

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

22.11 Charles Town 3 1400 3,8 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Maskedandmummed, B's Wild Candy, Truth
01.11 Charles Town 2 1400 22,1 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Maskedandmummed, Truth And Justice, Ed
11.10 Charles Town 6 1300 15,4 Abnel Bocachica Edy's Flame, C'mon Eileen, Maskedandmu
19.09 Charles Town 3 900 3,5 Abnel Bocachica C'mon Eileen, Edy's Flame, Truth And Justic
08.08 Charles Town 1 900 6,2 Abnel Bocachica Truth And Justice, Orange Canyon, Cloudyn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
04:32

1700 m
17.500 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 17.500

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

56.20

Line Astray
6j. rotbraun W (Gone Astray - Angel's South)

Trainer: Ricardo Rangel
Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling

Christian Maldonado

03.01 Charles Town 6 1700 90,7 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Head Lad, Centavo, Spurs Up
05.12 Charles Town 6 1700 70,9 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Swift Tap, Blameitonthefun, Overly Critical
22.11 Charles Town 5 1400 76,8 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Jester's Song, Well Spotted, Overly Critical
13.11 Charles Town 7 1700 81,1 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Arcadian, Tour Guide, Solomons Gold
23.10 Charles Town 7 900 56,8 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Claw, Cowboy At Heart, Hopping Henry

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.00

Badlands Ruler
5j. rotbraun W (Sky Mesa - Ten Penny Princes

Trainer: Laura Carson
Besitzer: Guyana Rocky LLC

Michael Y. Pagan

08.01 Charles Town 5 1400 23,4 Justin Lewis Yankee Doodle Kid, Toodleswasmyname, C
05.12 Charles Town 6 1700 83,2 Justin Lewis Ascendance, Head Lad, Rhumjar
29.11 Charles Town 5 1400 17,1 Justin Lewis Deadpan, C R's Uncle Lino, Chasing Colton
01.11 Charles Town 5 1300 57,9 Christian Maldonado Wecallemfuncoupons, Chasing Colton, C R'
19.10 Belmont At The Bi 7 1200 75,9 Omar Hernandez More My Man Matty, Complex Music, Dads Good 

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

56.20

Yo Vinnie
6j. kastanie W (Creative Cause - Yolo Lady)

Trainer: Miguel Ramos Agosto
Besitzer: Miguel Ramos Agosto

Javier Rivera

10.01 Charles Town 3 1400 5,1 Warren Ebow III Socially Awkward, Swift Tap, Yo Vinnie
05.12 Charles Town 4 1700 2,9 Moises Santaella Ascendance, Head Lad, Rhumjar
24.10 Charles Town 1 1700 ,9 Arnaldo Bocachica Yo Vinnie, Swift Tap, Ridiculous
21.08 Charles Town 5 1700 2,3 Walter Cullum Neverpopthecork, I'm The Money Man, Stat
19.07 Charles Town 4 1700 7,9 Walter Cullum Ozone, Rhumjar, Morning Thoughts

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

56.20

Doctor Pardo
6j. rotbraun W (Gattopardo - Gin's Emigrant)

Trainer: Samuel Figueroa
Besitzer: Majestuoso Stable PR

Julio Jorge

06.02 Charles Town 3 1300 3,9 Juan Nunez C R's Mandate, Noid, Doctor Pardo
09.01 Charles Town 5 1400 53,1 Javier Rivera Solomons Gold, Valore, Valhalla's Palace
13.12 Charles Town 8 1400 47,4 Javier Rivera No Love For Juba, Pink Dinghy, Juba's Noti
28.11 Charles Town 3 1300 2,3 Denis Araujo Fearnought, Change Your Luck, Doctor Par
29.10 Charles Town 3 1400 5,1 Larry Reynolds C R's Mandate, Love Is Wicked, Doctor Par

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Lawyer Up Riley
5j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Call Pat)

Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Besitzer: C M Racing Stables And Coo

Juan Mauricio Nunez

10.01 Charles Town 4 1400 12,1 Juan Nunez Socially Awkward, Swift Tap, Yo Vinnie
13.11 Charles Town 1 1700 3,2 Juan Belisario Lawyer Up Riley, Iceteca, Swift Tap
15.10 Charles Town 1 1700 1,0 Juan Nunez Lawyer Up Riley, Blood Brother, Orange Jui
26.09 Charles Town 2 1300 3,8 Marshall Mendez Sisyphus, Lawyer Up Riley, Chica Chuck
19.09 Charles Town 1 1300 5,0 Marshall Mendez Lawyer Up Riley, Mo Joke, Sapphire Prince

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

56.20

Solomons Gold
6j. rotbraun W (Tapiture - Silver Threads)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

J. D. Acosta

09.01 Charles Town 1 1400 1,1 J. Acosta Solomons Gold, Valore, Valhalla's Palace
03.12 Charles Town 4 1300 6,5 J. Acosta Dance For Green, Mark Did It, Absolute Grit
13.11 Charles Town 3 1700 7,3 Warren Ebow III Arcadian, Tour Guide, Solomons Gold
30.10 Mvr 4 1200 3,7 Luis Rivera Trikitraki, Illini, Zippin Gigi
31.08 Tim 2 1600 2,0 Carlos Lopez Caerus, Solomons Gold, Pudge Boy Palace

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

56.20

Socially Awkward
5j. kastanie W (Social Inclusion - Bluegrass S

Trainer: Osborne Smith
Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling

Maximo Chilo

10.01 Charles Town 1 1400 ,7 Jose Vargas Socially Awkward, Swift Tap, Yo Vinnie
29.11 Charles Town 4 1400 3,6 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Pay Zone, Blanches Mule, Rainy Skies
13.11 Charles Town 3 1400 11,1 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Radar Alert, Ozone, Socially Awkward
30.10 Charles Town 6 1700 3,1 Arnaldo Bocachica Arcadian, Classic Joke, Game Keeper
25.09 Delaware Park 4 1670 3,9 Yabriel Ramos Ten Gauge, First Glimpse, Arrow Speed

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

56.20

Blameitonthefun
7j. rotbraun W (Blame - Six Tonsafun)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Meagon Shanley

Justin M. Lewis

08.01 Charles Town 1 1700 ,7 Justin Lewis Blameitonthefun, Iceteca, Mo Joke
05.12 Charles Town 2 1700 2,7 Christian Maldonado Swift Tap, Blameitonthefun, Overly Critical
13.11 Charles Town 5 1700 8,5 Jose Montano Arcadian, Tour Guide, Solomons Gold
30.10 Charles Town 8 1700 51,3 Luis Batista Arcadian, Classic Joke, Game Keeper
08.10 Charles Town 3 1700 9,3 Luis Batista Gran Andrews, Rainy Skies, Blameitonthefu

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

53.10

Swift Tap
7j. dunkelbr W (Tapiture - Ruby Dusk)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Ronney W. And Quirk,

Moises Santaella

10.01 Charles Town 2 1400 3,1 Moises Santaella Socially Awkward, Swift Tap, Yo Vinnie
05.12 Charles Town 1 1700 3,8 Moises Santaella Swift Tap, Blameitonthefun, Overly Critical
13.11 Charles Town 3 1700 2,6 Moises Santaella Lawyer Up Riley, Iceteca, Swift Tap
24.10 Charles Town 2 1700 7,2 Moises Santaella Yo Vinnie, Swift Tap, Ridiculous
02.10 Charles Town 4 1700 3,0 Marshall Mendez Fun Lovin Criminal, Iceteca, Crown That Sai

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

56.20

Don Tequilas
5j. rotbraun W (Speightster - Surprising Twist)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: Felipe Perez

Arnaldo Bocachica

07.01 Charles Town 6 1400 3,6 Warren Ebow III Sisyphus, Jester's Song, Rick'swarmheart
20.11 Charles Town 4 1700 18,7 J. Acosta Head Lad, Classic Joke, Epic Luck
18.10 Charles Town 3 1400 ,9 Jeiron Barbosa Memory Bouquet, Head Lad, Don Tequilas
03.09 Mountaineer 1 1600 2,6 Wesley Ho Don Tequilas, Man On The Moon, Washingt
15.08 Charles Town 1 1400 1,5 Arnaldo Bocachica Don Tequilas, Case Ace, Stormin Rocket

Ergebnis: Quoten:


